CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network
In-Rack Manifold
User Manual
Vertiv™ | CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network
Technical Support Site
If you encounter any installation or operational issues with your product, check the pertinent section of this
manual to see if the issue can be resolved by following outlined procedures.
Visit https://www.vertiv.com/en-us/support/ for additional assistance.

Vertiv™ CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network
2.3 Product Specification
Model Nomenclature
Parameter Part Identifier Medium
Coupling ID (Internal Diameter) mm
(in)
Port quantity per
manifold
Variable
RM 1 1-3 2-4
RM -Vertiv™ CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid
Network
1 - Glycol/Water
Mixture
1. 3mm (1/8") Low Flow
2. 6mm (1/4") Medium Flow
3. 9mm (3/8") High Flow
2- 48
3 - 42
4 - 36
Table 2.1 Model Nomenclature
Model Description
Shipping dimension (W x D x H)
mm (in)
Operational
Weight
Kg (Lb)
Unit Dry
Weight
Kg (Lb)
Domestic Dry
Shipping
Kg (Lb)
RM112 Manifold Assy In-Rack 48 Ports 3mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
53.81 (118.63)
38.96
(85.88)
44.4 (98)
RM113 Manifold Assy In-Rack 42 Ports 3mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
48.15 (105.85) 34.41 (75.86) 40.1 (88.5)
RM114 Manifold Assy In-Rack 36 Ports 3mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 1838 (72.4) x 194
(7.6)
42.22 (93.10) 29.87 (65.85) 34.3 (75.6)
RM122 Manifold Assy In-Rack 48 Ports 6mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
65.66 (144.76)
49.24
(108.54)
55 (121)
RM123 Manifold Assy In-Rack 42 Ports 6mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
58.4 (128.74) 43.42 (95.73) 49.1 (108.3)
RM124 Manifold Assy In-Rack 36 Ports 6mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 1838 (72.4) x 194
(7.6)
51.11 (112.67) 37.58 (82.85) 42 (92.6)
RM132 Manifold Assy In-Rack 48 Ports 9mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
88.1 (194.12)
69.36 (152.9)
75 (165)
RM133 Manifold Assy In-Rack 42 Ports 9mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 2371 (93.3) x 194
(7.6)
77.98 (171.92)
61.02
(134.53)
67 (147.1)
RM134 Manifold Assy In-Rack 36 Ports 9mm ID SP
392 (15.4) x 1838 (72.4) x 194
(7.6)
67.9 (149.69)
52.67 (116.12)
57.1 (126)
Table 2.2 Shipping Dimensions CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network
2 Product Overview10
Proprietary and Confidential © 2024 Vertiv Group Corp.
Vertiv™ CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network
2.4 Product Configuration Selection
To select the configuration of the product, consider and evaluate all the equipment needs and select the fittest configuration
for the CoolChip 1-Phase Fluid Network.